AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES No. 19-715, 19-760

-----X DONALD J. TRUMP; THE TRUMP ORGANIZATION, INC.; TRUMP ORGANIZATION LLC; THE TRUMP CORPORATION; DJT HOLDINGS

LLC; THE DONALD J. TRUMP REVOCABLE TRUST; AND TRUMP OLD POST OFFICE LLC,

Applicants,

v.

MAZARS USA, LLP; COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND REFORM OF THE U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Respondents.

DONALD J. TRUMP; DONALD J. TRUMP, JR.; ERIC TRUMP; IVANKA TRUMP; DONALD J. TRUMP REVOCABLE TRUST; TRUMP ORGANIZATION, INC.; TRUMP ORGANIZATION LLC; DJT HOLDINGS LLC; DJT MANAGING MEMBER LLC; TRUMP ACQUISITION LLC; TRUMP ACQUISITION, CORP,

Applicants,

v.

DEUTSCHE BANK AG; CAPITAL ONE FINANCIAL CORPORATION; COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICES OF THE UNITED STATES HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES; PERMANENT SELECT COMMITTEE ON INTELLIGENCE OF THE UNITED STATES HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Respondents.

-----X

STATE OF NEW YORK)

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

I, Julian Hadiz, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age of 18, upon my oath depose and say that:

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Petitioner.

That on the 7th day of January 2020, I served the within *Application for Leave to Exceed Word Limits in Petitioners' Briefs on the Merits* in the above-captioned matter upon:

Douglas Neal Letter OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL, U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 2129 Cannon House Office Building Washington, DC 20515 (202) 225-9700 douglas.letter@mail.house.gov

by depositing one copy of the same, addressed to each individual respectively, and enclosed in a post-paid, properly addressed wrapper, in an official depository maintained by the United States Postal Service, via Express Mail.

That on the same date as above, three copies of the within *Application for Leave to Exceed Word Limits in Petitioners' Briefs on the Merits* were delivered to the Court through the United States Postal Service by Express Mail, postage prepaid.

In addition, the *Application* has been submitted electronically through the Court's electronic filing system.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 7th day of January 2020. Julian Hadiz

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 7th day of January 2020.

Elias Melendez # 293335

COUNSEL PRESS (800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859 www.counselpress.com